
Form 

No.
Name Father Name 

Academics

(30)

Add. Higher 

Qualification 

(05)

Experience 

(10)

Distinction/

Gold Medal

(05)

Publications 

(15)

Research 

Projects 

(10)

Pre-

Interview 

Total

(75)

Appeal Status Decision of Appellate Committee 

1 Mahnoor Asif
Muhammad 

Asif
26.70 0.00 4.00 5.00 2.00 0.00 37.70

Due to some problem in database we were unable to upload some documents

and are considered ineligible for the post of Assistant Professor

Environmental Sciences. So you are requested to review the attached

documents

Eligible 

1. PhD degree provided. Eligible for TTS

only. 4.00 marks granted for PhD

duration being counted as research

experience.

2. Experience as Data Monitoring is not

relevant.

3. Internship experience is not relevant.

The same was also not claimed at the

time of application submission. 

4. Two marks for publication (Plant, soil

and environment) awarded while review

article (Clean Soil Air Water) is not

acceptable.

Eligible for TTS. 

2 Javid Hussain Wahab Ali 21.20 0.00 8.00 5.00 12.00 0.00 46.20

1. My job experiences and research publication has not been considered, I

have 6 and half months experience of International Islamic University,

Islamabad and working as a Assistant Professor at BUITEMS Quetta, since

March 1st, 2018.

please find my experience letters, list of research publications and PhD

equivalency certificate in attachments.

2. I have applied for the post of assistant professor in the department of

environmental science Hazara University, please find my NOC in the

attached file.

Eligible 

1. PhD equivalency provided. 

2. Experience of IIUI regretted being not

issued by the HR/Registrar Office. 

3. Experience of BUITEMS provided

hence, 4.00 marks granted for the same.  

4. Publications checked. 12 marks are

awarded for publications. 

5. NOC still not provided.

Eligible for BPS/TTS. 

3
Asfandyar 

Shahab
FerozShah 22.30 0.00 9.15 0.00 15.00 2.40 48.85

I applied for the position of AP Environmental Sciences. My application

status showed some needs to be clarified which are provided below, please

consider it. 

1. Employment certificate has been provided; I am working as Assistant

Professor at Guilin University of Technology Since Jan 2017 till present

2. Publications: I have published more than 25 Research papers in SCI

journals which are mentioned in the file attached

3. Project certificate  also attached.

Eligible 

1. 5.15 marks are awarded for

experience subject to verification of the

same from concerned authorities.  

2. Publications checked. Addl 5.00

marks are awarded for publications.

3. 2.4 marks awarded research project. 

Eligible for TTS. 

4 Neelum Ali Ali Muhammad 19.60 0.00 5.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 36.60

Email No.1

with reference to your email dated 27-04-2022, my marks were not counted

for the Swat University Experience and research papers. Please see attached

research papers, Patent and Experience Certificate

Email No.2

With reference to your email Advt. No.01/2022 Assistant Professors BPS/TTS

dated 27-04-2022, my marks for Experience and research papers were not

counted for the post of Assistant Professor, Department of Environmental

Sciences, Hazara University. Please find attached research papers, Patent

and Experience certificate for your kind perusal and record.

Eligible 

1. 1.00 marks awarded for experience as 

AP at University of Swat by provision of 

experience certificate. 

2. Visiting experience is not acceptable. 

3. Publications checked. Addl 02 marks 

for publication awarded. 

Eligible for TTS.

STATUS & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES BPS/TTS (Advt. No. 01/2022) AFTER DECIDING APPEALS BY THE APPELLATE COMMITTEE IN 

ITS MEETING HELD ON 16-05-2022
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5
Dr. Shazia 

Akhtar

Muhammad 

Akser
19.26 0.00 9.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 38.26

Please recheck and correct my marks of ACADEMICS which are 10.20 out of

30. how it is possible. Experience certificate is also provided. 
Eligible 

1. %age certificate provided. Academic

marks corrected as 19.26

2. 5.00 marks for experience as Senior

Scientific Officer granted by provision

of experience certificate.

Eligible for TTS. 

6
Syed Zaighum 

Abbas Bukhari

Syed Kausar 

Bukhari
21.35 0.00 7.50 0.00 15.00 0.00 43.85

I  applied for the post of Assistant Professor Environmental Science at HU.

From your email and HU website I came to know that I was ineligible due to

Academic documents and experience certificate not attached and incomplete

application form. 

At the time of application I have completed the application in all aspects but

may be due to some problem in the application portal the application was not

saved properly.

It was a sign of relief that an option to appeal has been provided. 

Ineligible 

1. Academic marks 21.35 gratned by

provision of academic documents. 

2. 4.00 marks for PhD while 3.50 marks

granted for experience as Assistant

Professor in Korea Inst. of Materials

Sciences. The rest of experience either

invalied/irrelevant or overlaps with

studies.

3. PhD degree provided. BS in

Chemistry, MPhil in Env. Sciences and

PhD in Advanced Material Engineering.

Ineligible due to non-relevant

qualification. 

7 Zarrin Basharat

Basharat 

Ahmad 

Tabassum

21.90 0.00 4.00 0.00 15.00 0.50 41.40

Email No.1: I have only these manuscripts for missing documents mentioned

in the list. Kindly proceed my application. If I get selected, I will present the

degree documents at that time. Currently, I have lost them an dunable to find.

Email No.2: I am also attaching project letter and my publications are around

48, with impact factor>140. My CV is attached. It was not possible to upload

all of them, especially when website was not working properly. Abstract for

35 of them attached with email. Kindly update the marks for these. I have post-

doc but full marks were not given. Please look into this.

Eligible 

1. Academic marks 21.90 gratned by

provision of academic documents.

2. Publications checked. Addl 9.00

marks are awarded for publications.  

3. 0.5 marks granted for project by

provision of Project award letter as PI. 

4. Post-Doc completion/experience

certificate not provided. 

5. Eligible for TTS only. 

8 Umara Abbasi
Fazal-I-Haq 

Abbasi
25.25 0.00 4.00 5.00 4.00 0.00 38.25

I Umara Abbasi have completed Ph.D from COMSATS Abbottabad, I have

applied for the post of Assistant Professor (Environmental Sciences

Advertisement 2022-02-14) due to website issue I was unable to upload all my

documents. All my documents and research papers are attached

below.Please consider my documents attached below. 

Eligible 

1. SSC and HSSC certificate provided.

Academic marks corrected as 25.25

2. PhD degree provided. 

3. Publications checked. 4.00 marks are

awarded for publications. Paper

published in Heliyon journal is in X

catagory which is not acceptable for

TTS. 

4. Eligible for TTS only. 

9 Asif Javed Javed Ahmad 23.20 0.00 10.00 2.00 15.00 0.00 50.20 NA Eligible Eligible for TTS. 
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10 Iram Gul
Hashim ALi 

Khan
22.60 0.00 5.01 1.00 15.00 0.99 44.60

I am really thankful to the competent authority for updating us and providing

the quantification. Dear Sir, I have a confusion on the experience marks, I

have uploaded all my experience certificate including

1. PhD Experience (attached)

2. MS Experience (attached)

3. IPFP Experience (attached)

4. Visiting Experience at Quaid-e-Azam University and Hazara University

(attached)

Some of my marks have not been added. Kindly consider my request and

recheck my experience marks.

Eligible 

Experience marks checked and found

correct. 

Eligible for TTS. 

11
Muhalmmad 

usman khan
Noor ali khan 21.70 0.00 6.01 0.00 15.00 0.00 42.71

As the scrutiny and quantification of candidates for the said post was

finalized and deficiency of project award letter was mentioned over there in

my case and now you can find award letter and project completion certificate

in the attached file. 

I am also providing you in the attached file the postdoc certificate and make a

request to consider this for additional higher qualification marks if applicable

or if any marks for postdoc have in your statutes.

Eligible 

Project marks are allowed only to PI for

the project not less than 0.5 million. 

Eligible for TTS. 

12
Syeda Huma 

Bokhari

Syed Iftikhar 

Hussain Shah
20.50 0.00 6.61 0.00 10.00 0.00 37.11

it is stated that an appeal for deficiency in research publication marks

quantification for the post of Assistant Professor in Environmental Sciences

has been attached to this mail. The pdf copies/record of 06 published

research papers are also attached to this mail.

In my job application form, I provided details of relevant academic and

research qualification including one of recent research publications entitled

“Environmental Risk Assessment of Nullah Lai Wastewater Rawalpindi”

along with other research papers in the environmental sciences discipline

published in impacted “International Journal of Phytoremediation” to

showcase the breadth of research I mastered in Environmental Sciences.

Moreover, I have the necessary teaching and research experience in the

Department of Environmental Sciences, Kohat University of Science and

Technology to succeed in this position. I believe with my qualification and

additional research/ teaching experience in the Environmental Sciences

Department of KUST, I would be the suitable person for this position. I urge

you to please reconsider your decision.

Eligible 

1. Publications marks checked and

found correct. Journal of Medicinal

Plant Research is not an HEC

recognized Journal. 

2. Qualification is relevant.  

Eligible for TTS. 

13
Muhammad 

Zaheer Afzal

Muhammad 

Afzal
18.70 0.00 4.11 0.00 15.00 0.00 37.81

I applied for Assistant Professor Environmental Sciences. My name is No.13

in the quantification list.

I am working as an IPFP Fellow at University of Jhang, and I have been given

only 4 marks for experience like other IPFPs. I also have additional working

experience at Bahria University Islamabad along with other industrial

experience. So, please increase it to at least 8.

Moreover, my marks for academics are also very low for me as compared to

others. Please recalculate it.

Eligible 

1. Academic marks checked and found

correct. 

2. Experience as Chemistry Lab

Assistant at Bahria University is not

relevent. The same also overlaps with

studies. 

3. 0.11 marks granted as experience

marks for IPFP experience

Eligible for TTS. 

14 IMRAN SALIM
MUHAMMAD 

SALIM AKHTER
22.40 0.00 4.00 0.00 12.00 0.98 39.38 NA Eligible Eligible for TTS. 

15
Shahida 

Shaheen

Amanat Ali 

Khan
19.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 35.00 NA Eligible Eligible for TTS. 

16
Muhammad 

Mohiuddin
Asif Mehmood 23.90 0.00 4.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 35.90 NA Eligible Eligible for TTS. 
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17
Muhammad 

Nabi

Muhammad 

Hassan
21.40 0.00 4.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 40.40 My publication is missing in my application please consider it Eligible 

Publication checked. Addl 13 marks are

awarded for publications. 

Eligible for TTS. 

18
Syed Fayyaz Ali 

Shah

Syed Madad 

Shah
19.40 0.00 5.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 32.40

I have experience of lectureship in Government College Mardan. Could please

give me the marks of this experience?
Eligible 

Degree college level experience is not

acceptable. 

Eligible for TTS.



Form 

No.
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(30)

Add. Higher 

Qualification 
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19 Fariha Jabeen
Muhammad 

Younis
21.80 0.00 4.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 33.80 NA Eligible Eligible for TTS. 

20
Muhammad 

Israr

Muhammad 

Iqbal
19.90 0.00 7.40 0.00 15.00 0.00 42.30

I hereby submit my appeal for the post of Assistant Professor (BPS/TTS) in

Environmental Sciences at HU, Mansehra, with the necessary documents.
Ineligible 

1. MSc in Biochemistry, MPhil in

Biochemisry/Molecular Biology while

PhD in Applied Life Sciences 

2. Project is less than 0.5 million as per

dollar rate in September 2015 (1$=102

PKR) 

3. Ineligible due to non-relevant

qualification.

21
SYED HASNAIN 

SHAH

SYED RASOOL 

SHAH
21.70 0.00 5.01 0.00 6.00 0.00 32.71 NA Eligible Eligible for TTS. 

22
BUSHRA 

HAROON
SAAD SARWAR 24.60 0.00 4.00 1.00 12.00 0.00 41.60

I have seen scrunity list for the post of Assistant Professor (BPS 19) in

Environmental Science. My marks are not mentioned in distintion, research

papers and reseach projects. I am bronze medalists, got position in BS, MS

and PhD. i have 7 research papers and one book chapter and 2 Research

projects. Kindly see an attachements and add my marks.

Eligible 

1. Publications marks checked and

found correct. Book chapters is not

acceptable. 

2. 1 marks granted for distinction by

provision of certificate. 

3. Project marks are allowed only to PI

for the secured/completed project of not

less than 0.5 million. 

Eligible for TTS. 

23 Anwarzeb Khan Jahanzeb Khan 21.20 0.00 7.31 0.00 15.00 0.00 43.51

it is stated that I have applied for the post of Assistant Professor

Environmental Sciences. The quantification list has been uploaded on

University website and I am one of the eligible candidates.

However, i quantification the experience marks given are less than the actual

experience, similarly project marks may also be granted if applicable.

Eligible 

1. Project is less than 0.5 million. 

2. Experience marks corrected as 7.31. 

Eligible for TTS. 

24 Robina naz Wasal khan 19.50 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.50 NA Eligible Eligible for TTS. 

25 Waseem Hayat Abdul Razzaq 23.40 0.00 4.00 5.00 15.00 0.00 47.40

I applied for the post of Assistant Professor of Environmental Sciences under

Advt. No. 01/2022; where, my form number was 25. I have been successful

during scrutiny and been eligible for Tenure Track System (TTS). However,

there are two discrepancies in the evaluation of application. These are as

follows: 

I completed the graduation (BS-Environmental Sciences) from Hazara

University Mansehra in 2012; where, I have been awarded with “Gold Medal”

in convocation held in May 2013. However, distinction marks are not included

in my obtained marks during scrutiny.  

I was a member of the project won by my PhD Supervisor (as PI) from

“National Natural Science Foundation of China” of worth RMB 768000.0.

However, distinction marks have not been included in obtained marks during

scrutiny.  

Moreover, I have post-PhD research experience of more than one year (14

months and 10 days) now. However, at the time of submission of application,

it was less than 1 year (11 months). The “experience marks” could be more

than I have obtained during scrutiny process. 

In light of above facts, I humbly request you to revise the decision and

include these marks in obtained marks during scrutiny and quantification.

The certificates have been attached as a proof with this application.

Eligible 

1. 5 marks granted for distinction by

provision of merit certificate.

2. Post-Doc experiece can only be

granted on its completion subject to

provision of certificate (tranlated

version in English language) clearly

mentioning the duration of the

experience.  

3. Project marks are allowed to PI for

the project not less than 0.5 million. 

Eligible for TTS. 
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26 Tahir Zaman
Muhammad 

Zaman
21.40 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 29.40 NA Eligible Eligible for TTS. 

27 Rahib Hussain Sardar Ali 20.20 0.00 5.01 0.00 15.00 0.97 41.18

I sent you twice my project award letter (PI), But still, you could not add/give

me the project number as well as higher education (foreign degree number)

Sir, please find the attachment of the project award letter (PI). 

Dear Sir, I hope you will add 10 marks to my projects and 5 marks to my

foreign high degrees. I also got an outstanding graduate award in Ph.D. which

is equivalent to gold medals. 

Sir, my total score will be +55

I also got an outstanding graduate award in Ph.D. which is equivalent to gold

medals. 

Eligible 

1. 0.97 marks are granted for the

research project. 

2. Distinction marks are allowed to be

granted for taking distinction from

Bachelor to Master (16 years education)

3. Addl. Higher Qualification marks are

allocated for having higher

qualification/degree over and above the

required qualification. 

Eligible for TTS.
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1
Ehsan Ul 

Haq
Arif Aziz 20.10 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.10

I have applied for the position of assistant professor (Geology) in the

department of earth and environmental sciences, Hazara university. 

The scrutiny committee did not add the score of my published papers in the

result. I request you to reconsider the decision and include my published

papers.

For your kind consideration I am attaching the published papers with this

email. 

Eligible 

1. PhD equivalency still not provided. 

2. Publications marks checked and

found correct. Only W category journals

are acceptable for TTS appointment. 

Eligible for TTS.

2 Umer Habib
Habib ur 

Rehman
22.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 26.31

I am writing to make an appeal for the advertised vacancy scrutiny list of

Assistant professor of geology at Hazara University.

Please find the attached deficient documents.

Also, one of my publications in an x category journal wasn't considered.

Please note that I am currently working for Stellar Resources as Exploration

geologist and would be happy to provide my contract instead of experience

certificate as I won't be able to get one before leaving the company.

Ineligible

The candidate completed PhD on 29th

April, 2022 i.e. after the closing date of

advertisement which was 28th Feb,

2022. Hence, the candidate is ineligible. 

4
Zulqarnain 

Sajid

Haji 

Muhammad 

Aslam Sajid

22.30 0.00 5.00 0.00 14.00 0.00 41.30

According to your email received and uploaded list, my PhD HEC

equivalence certificate is missing. Therefore, I have attached HEC

EQUIVALENCE CERTIFICATE. Please find the attachment.

Another matter, I want to mention here that I am currently in the USA with

my family. Therefore, please let me know in advance if another business is

depending on me.

Eligible 
PhD equivalency provided. 

Eligible for TTS. 

5 Asam Farid
Muhammad 

Farid Khan
22.30 0.00 8.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 45.30 Please find attached the documents. (Experience certificates) Eligible 

1. Experience of LMKR overlaps with

MPhil studies. 

2. Experience of "The Petroleum

Institute" and "Fugro Middle East"

overlaps PhD Studies. 

3. 8.00 marks for the rest of experience

(including PhD duration as research

experience) granted. 

Eligible for TTS.

6
Syed Asim 

Hussain

Syed Yahya 

Shah
18.80 0.00 4.33 0.00 15.00 0.00 38.13

My name is Dr. Syed Asim Hussain (s/o Syed Yahyah shah), and writing to

you with reference to the scrutiny list displayed on your website for the post

of Assistant Professor (Geology). My form No. is 6 on the merit list.

I have noticed that marks of distinction/gold medal is not given to me. As I

got the excellent international student award (and cash prize) from the

Chinese Academy of Sciences, China (which is equal to gold medal in

Pakistan) during my PhD for excellent research works and academics

(certificate attached here again).

I am confident that it is falling in the distinction category (worldwide) and

hope that you will consider this and provide me the right marks.

Eligible 

Distinction marks are allowed to be

granted for taking distinction from

Bachelor to Master (16 years education)

Eligible for TTS.

7
Amjad 

Hussain
Nazar Shah 20.70 0.00 4.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 36.70 NA Eligible Eligible for TTS. 

8
Zaheen 

Ullah
Ayaz Khan 18.60 0.00 4.51 0.00 15.00 0.00 38.11

My name is Zaheen Ullah PhD in Geology. I applied for the post of Assistant

Professor in Geology in Hazara University. On the Basis of Result of the

Scrutiny & Quantification Committee for the post of Assistant Professors

BPS/TTS of Geology (Advt. No.01/2022), my PhD Equivalence and Job NOC

was missing. Please find the attachment and kindly consider it with my

application.

Eligible 

1. PhD equivalency, NOC and experience

certificate provided. 

2. Additional 0.51 marks granted for

experience. 

Eligible for TTS.

STATUS & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF GEOLOGY BPS/TTS (Advt. No. 01/2022) AFTER DECIDING APPEALS BY THE APPELLATE COMMITTEE IN ITS 

MEETING HELD ON 16-05-2022
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9 Imran Khan Allahyar 20.10 0.00 6.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 38.10

Deficiency in Documents  

I am Imran Khan, an applicant for the post of Assistant Professor of Geology

applied against your recent advertisement. I was found eligible for the post

but was asked to provide a Ph.D. equivalence certificate from HEC and a

project award letter with PI name and amount for the mentioned research

project. Please find the equivalence certificate attached to this email. The

research project that was mentioned in the application was funded by the

State Key Laboratory of Petroleum Resources and Prospecting, China

University of Petroleum, Beijing, China, with all official documentation in

Chinese (proposal attached to email). I requested the English version of the

documents from the authorities but due to COVID lockdown, haven’t got

them yet. 

Appeals against the scrutiny 

I have more than 2 years of relevant teaching experience at COMSATS

University Islamabad, Abbottabad Campus. I served them from Feb 2015-

Sept 2015 as a lecturer, and from Sept 2020-Till date as Assistant Professor

after completing my Doctoral degree. Please find the experience letter

attached to this email.  

I also hold a distinction for my MS Degree (merit certificate attached). I was

not able to upload it on the application portal as there was no option for

distinction in MS degree.  

Also, the International Conference Presentation/Proceeding was not

considered (details in resume attached to email).  

Eligible 

1. PhD equivalency provided.  

2. Distinction marks are allowed to be

granted for taking distinction from

Bachelor to Master (16 years education)

3. Additional 2.00 marks granted for

experience. 

4. Project award letter with PI name and

amount still not provided. Hence, the

project claim is regretted. 

Eligible for TTS.

10 Asad Khan
Rahmani 

Gul
22.68 0.00 4.46 0.00 15.00 0.00 42.14

am writing to submit an appeal against the results of the Scrutiny and

Quantification Committee wherein I have been declared ineligible for the

position of Assistant Professor in Geology based on the following deficient

documents in the application form:

i) BS transcript

ii) BS Degree.

Please find the above documents attached herewith this email.

Moreover, I have also been asked by the committee to provide NOC, which I

can not produce at the moment. Also, I don't need to produce an NOC as I

would resign from my current position/job, if I am selected there at Hazara

University.

I request to your kind self to entertain my appeal and re-quantify my

academic score. Please write if other details/documents are needed.

Eligible 

1. BS transcript and degree provided.

Academic marks corrected as 22.68

2. Eligible for TTS

11
Syed Bilawal 

Ali Shah

Syed Amjad 

Agha
22.50 0.00 4.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 38.50 NA Eligible 

Eligible for TTS. PhD equivalency still

not provided.  

12
Muhammad 

Abid

Muhammad 

Arif
20.80 0.00 4.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 34.80 NA Eligible 

Qualification background is Geophysics.

The candidate is Eligible subject to

provision of relevancy of terminal

degree with Geology from HEC till May

27, 2022 failing which the candidate

shall stand Ineligible.



Form 

No.
Name Father Name 

Academics

(30)

Add. Higher 

Qualification 

(05)

Experience 

(10)

Distinction/

Gold Medal

(05)

Publications 

(15)

Research 

Projects 

(10)

Pre-

Interview 

Total

(75)

Appeal Status Decision of Appellate Committee 

13
Natasha 

Khan

Dr. Khan 

Muhammad
22.60 0.00 5.35 5.00 12.00 0.00 44.95

This is to make a request/ appeal kindly if the following marks/information

could be added please:

1. Gold Medal/ Distinction marks, (Secured overall First Position in M.Sc. in

Geology and Awarded with Gold Medal). Merit Certificate attached herewith

as proof.

2. Industry Experience: Three and half years of industry experience as an

Assistant Geologist in an Islamabad-based oil/gas company. Experience

Letter from concerned General Manager under whose supervision I worked

attached as proof.

Eligible 

1. 5.00 marks awarded for distinction

(1st position Gold Medalist) by provision

of Merit Certificate. 

2. Experience as Assistant Geologist is

undergraduate level hence, not

countable for the post of Assistant

Professor.   

Eligible for TTS.  

14

Umar 

Farooq 

Jadoon

MUHAMMAD 

IQBAL
22.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 30.00

I am requesting here to update the SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION data by

adding three more research papers to my profile. The details of the missing

paper are below and the papers are also attached to this email. I shall be

grateful for this act.

I have attached the “Ph.D. equivalency certificate from HEC” as requested.

Please find the attached file.

Eligible 

1. PhD equivalency  provided. 

2. Conference papers not acceptable. 

3. Earth Sciences Malaysia is not HEC

recognized journal

4. Paper in Arabian Journal of

Geosciences published after the closing

date of advertisement. Further the

Journal is in X catagory. Hence, the

same is not acceptable for TTS.

Publication marks checked and found

correct. 

Eligible for TTS. 

15
Muhammad 

Sohail Khan

Muhammad 

Naeem Khan
18.51 0.00 5.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 27.51

1. As per your recent email, please find my attached missing documents for

the Post of Assistant Professor, Geology.

2. I have checked the relevancy from HEC. They told me that they have no

such policy against this matter.

If you know any information regarding the relevancy matter from HEC,

please share it with me.

Eligible 

1. Academic documents provided.

Acade marks 18.51 awarded. 

2. PhD equivalency provided. 

3. 2.00 marks for the projects awarded. 

4. Qualification is relevant.

5. Eligible for TTS. 

16

Saif ur 

Rehman 

Khan 

Jadoon

Ishtiaq 

Ahmed Khan 

Jadoon

20.20 0.00 4.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 34.20 Please find attached the Ph.D equivalency certificate. Eligible 
PhD equivalency provided. 

Eligible for TTS. 

17
Usman 

Pervaiz

Muhammad 

Pervaiz 

Khan

6.00 0.00 6.31 0.00 6.00 0.00 18.31 NA Eligible 

Qualification background is

Engineering. %age certificate of marks

for Bachelor's degree is required from

the Controller of Examination of the

concerned University. PhD equivalency

not attached. The candidate is Eligible

subject to provision of relevancy of

terminal degree with Geology from HEC

till May 27, 2022 failing which the

candidate shall stand Ineligible. 

18
Muhammad 

Zaheer

Manzoor 

Ahmed 

Abbasi

20.40 0.00 7.00 0.00 10.00 0.98 38.38

1. I am Dr. Muhammad Zaheer Abbasi S/O Manzoor Ahmed Abbasi Appeal

that "In the Result of the Scrutiny & Quantification Committee for the post of

Assistant Professor (TTS) Geology at Serial Number 18 my HEC one million

project marks was not added. I am PI in this project .Attached file is as a PI

my Project Award letter.

2. Please find attached file is my subject relevance appeal case for the post

of assistant Professor (TTS) Geology.

Eligible 

1. 0.98 marks awarded for the project. 

2. IPFP experience has already been

accepted. 

3. Visiting experience is not accepted 

4. Qualification is relevant. 

5. Eligible for TTS. 



Form 

No.
Name Father Name 

Academics

(30)

Add. Higher 

Qualification 

(05)

Experience 

(10)

Distinction/

Gold Medal

(05)

Publications 

(15)

Research 

Projects 

(10)

Pre-

Interview 

Total

(75)

Appeal Status Decision of Appellate Committee 

19 Izhar Sadiq Sadiq Ali 18.45 0.00 4.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 24.45

I have applied for THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF GEOLOGY

BPS/TTS (Advt. No. 01/2022). I want to mention that during an application

procedure, due to a system error, I couldn't upload any of my documents

which is one of the reasons for my ineligibility. Secondly, I have a foreign

PhD degree in Marine Resources and Environment with a sub-major in

Marine Geology. 

I have attached all of my documents (SSC to PhD) in 1 pdf file and also my

resume which shows my eligibility for the above-mentioned post.

Eligible 

1. Academic documents provided.

Acade marks 18.45 awarded. 

2. Publications checked. Two marks

awarded for publicationis. 

3. Qualification is relevant.  

4. Eligible for TTS. 

20
Faizan 

Ahmad 

Shaukat 

Islam
23.00 0.00 4.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 30.00

I have concern regarding the research Publications marks and Position

marks not added to the List. 

Online link for Research Publication in 2018

https://link.springer.com/article/10.1007/s13202-018-0569-

6?error=cookies_not_supported&code=c428606e-3ec8-4bbf-bc97-

ddf2bcc5bd15

Online link for Research Publication in 2019

http://nceg.uop.edu.pk/GeologicalBulletin/Vol-52(2)-2019/Vol-52(2)-2019-

Paper11.pdf

Online link for Conference abstract presented at Geological Society of

America Annual Meeting held at Seattle Washington USA on 22 October

2017.

https://gsa.confex.com/gsa/2017AM/webprogram/Paper300615.html

Research Publications and Merit certificate is also attached below

Eligible 

1. 3.00 marks awarded for distinction

(1st position by provision of Merit

Certificate. 

2. Publications marked checked and

found correct. Conference papers are

not acceptable while remaining two i.e.

Journal of Petroleum Exploration and

Production Technology and Journal of

Himalayan Earth Sciences were not

found in JCR of the respective year. 

Eligible for TTS. 

21

ZAHID 

IMRAN 

BHATTI

RIAZ 

AHMED
22.88 0.00 6.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 36.88 Please check my academic marks. Eligible 

Academic marks corrected as 22.88

Eligible for TTS. 

22
Yawar 

Hussain
Ahmad Deen 19.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 38.00

I successfully obtained a PhD degree equivalence from HEC. My PhD

degree was obtained from the Geotechnical department. However, I studied

Geophysics/Geology courses and finished my thesis in the same areas

(Geohazards). I also have MSc and M.Phil in Earth Sciences from Quaid-i-

Azam University....... See my attached documents.

Recently, I applied for the post of Assistant Professor in Geology in Hazara

University (advertisement is attached). The university requires a provision of 

relevancy of my PhD with Geology (TTS)."Qualification background is

Geophysics and Geotechnical. The Candidate is Eligible subject to provision

of relevancy of terminal degree with Geology from HEC till May 27".

Please, provide me with the Revlevancy Certificate in Earth

Science/Geoscience/Geology so that I can fulfill eligibility criteria. 

i) Job advertisement: https://www.hu.edu.pk/news/371

ii) SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION, ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF GEOLOGY

BPS/TTS (Form no. 22-Yawar Hussain),

iii) Documents from SSC to PhD.

Eligible 
Qualification is relevant. 

Eligible for TTS. 



Form No. Applicant Name Father Name
Academics

(30)

Addl Higher 

Qualification 

(05)

Experiences

(10)

Distinctions/

Gold Medals

(5)

Publications

(15)

Research 

Projects

(10)

Pre-Interview 

Total

(75)

Appeal Status Overall Remarks

1 Jafer Rahman Ghulam Ahmed 23.90 0.00 10.00 3.00 6.00 0.00 42.90 NA Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

STATUS & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF STATISTICS BPS/TTS (Advt. No.01/2022) AFTER DECIDING APPEALS 

BY THE APPELLATE COMMITTEE IN ITS MEETING HELD ON 16-05-2022



Form 

No.
Name Father Name 

Academics

(30)

Add. Higher 

Qualification 

(05)

Experience 

(10)

Distinction/ 

Gold Medal

(05)

Publications 

(15)

Research 

Projects 

(10)

Pre-Interview 

Total

(75)

Apeal Status Remarks/Reason

1
Muhammad 

Asad 

Habib UR 

Rehman
23.20 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 31.20 NA Ineligible 

Proper project award letter with PI name

and amount not attached. Ineligible due

to non-relevant qualification. 

2 Juaid Bashir Bashir Ahmad 14.80 0.00 5.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.11 NA Ineligible 

Ineligible for BPS in view of HU TTS

statutes 1.1 (d) and for TTS in view of 1.1

(f).

STATUS & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF CONSERVATION STUDIES BPS/TTS (Advt. No.01/2022) AFTER DECIDING APPEALS BY THE APPELLATE 

COMMITTEE IN ITS MEETING HELD ON 16-05-2022


